
The Judiciary, State of Hawaii 
Contracts for Goods, Services, and Construction 

Contract (or PO) Number: J22304 

Method of Procurement: Request for Proposals 

Department: Judiciary 

Division: First Circuit – Office of Project Management 

Vendor: BayWa r.e. Power Solutions, Inc. 

Description: To Design, Furnish, Install, and Maintain a Photovoltaic System 
With Battery Storage for the Ronald T Y Moon Judiciary Complex In 
Kapolei.   

Notice of Award Date 

Start Date: 

06/22/2022 

06/22/2022 

Amended: 

End Date: 06/29/2024 

Original Award Amount: $2,256,394.00 

Final Contract Amount: $2,256,394.00 

Contact Information 

Contact Person: Dee Dee Letts 

Phone: 808.539-4351 

E-mail: DeeDee.D.Letts@courts.hawaii.gov 

Comments: SOLICITATION HAS BEEN CANCELLED. AWARD HAS BEEN 
RESCINDED ON JUNE 28, 2022. NO AWARD SHALL BE 
ISSUED. 


